

RCS No.377/2025

Shashikala Vs. Shrimant

ORDER BELOW EXH.8

(Passed on 28/11/2025)

1. Perused application. Heard ld counsel Shri.S.B.Kulkarni for plaintiff. Application below exh.8 is allowed.
2. C.C. is directed to issue summons/notice to defendant as prayed as earliest as possible.

Date: 28/11/2025

Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.